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                                                             WATER FUND

Account Actual

Budget Actual % of Budget

WATER REVENUE

20-6-00-3-00.00 Water User Revenue 334,808 75,418 22.53%

20-6-00-3-01.00 Sale of Water from Hydran 3,000 710 23.67%

20-6-00-4-10.02 Hook On Fees - Water 1,500 0 0.00%

20-6-00-9-99.11 Misc Revenue Water 0 179 100.00% Scrap metal sold

20-6-03-5-40.05 Net Interest Water 11,000 2,702 24.56%

20-6-10-4-10.04 Fire Service Fees 37,488 0 0.00% Billed @ end of FY

TOTAL 387,796 79,009 20.37%

WATER EXPENSES

PAYROLL

20-7-80-0-10.00 Salaries 90,102 17,437 19.35% Staffing changes

20-7-80-0-10.99 Overtime 6,000 1,317 21.95%

20-7-80-0-11.00 SS/Medicare Water 7,404 1,367 18.46%

20-7-80-0-11.01 Child Care Contribution 423 72 16.93%

20-7-80-0-12.00 Municipal Retirement VMER 6,967 1,360 19.51%

20-7-80-0-15.00 Health/Dental Ins Water 28,086 7,412 26.39%

20-7-80-0-15.01 Health Insurance HSA 110 37 33.45%

20-7-80-0-15.03 Long Term Disablity 506 151 29.75%

139,598 29,150 20.88%

STAFF RELATED

20-7-80-1-16.00 Uniforms 500 117 23.31%

20-7-80-1-27.00 Training/Education/Licens 1,500 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-27.01 Training - Safety 200 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-42.00 Association Dues 300 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-16.00 Personal Protective Gear 500 36 7.19%

3,000 153 5.08%

ADMINISTRATIVE

20-7-80-1-26.01 Admin Support from Town 13,560 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-20.00 Office Supplies/Postage 600 4 0.60%

20-7-80-1-22.00 Office Equipment 200 117 58.35%

20-7-80-1-22.01 Computer 450 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-24.00 Advertising 200 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-29.00 Travel 300 12 3.92%

20-7-80-1-43.00 Legal 2,000 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-41.00 Permits/Fees/License 1,900 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-48.00 General Insurance 6,825 1,526 22.36%

26,035 1,658 6.37%

SUPPLIES

20-7-83-4-63.01 Supplies - Lab 1,200 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-62.06 Supplies - Consumables 800 14 1.77%

20-7-83-4-65.00 Water Treatment Chemicals 2,200 205 9.32%

20-7-83-4-62.07 Meter Replacement Parts 250 218 87.20%

4,450 437 9.82%

UTILITIES

20-7-80-1-30.00 Telephone 2,500 250 9.99%

20-7-83-4-31.00 Heat 600 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-32.00 Electricity Water House 14,000 1,445 10.32%

20-7-83-4-34.00 Rubbish Removal 2,500 607 24.29%

20-7-83-4-50.00 Gas  Oil  Diesel 500 64 12.80%

20,100 2,366 11.77%

CONTRACTED SERVICES

20-7-80-1-26.03 Audit 1,740 0 0.00%

20-7-80-1-22.02 Computer Support 2,000 548 27.40%

20-7-83-4-45.00 Water Testing 2,500 500 20.00%

20-7-83-4-62.10 Annual Water Meter Fee 2,000 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-46.00 Engineering 1,000 0 0.00%

9,240 1,048 11.34%

EQUIPMENT

20-7-83-4-62.05 Equip & Tool Purchase Sma 300 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-62.03 Pumps/Tanks 4,000 18 0.46%

4,300 18 0.43%

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

20-7-83-4-52.00 Fleet Maintenance 1,000 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-62.08 Grounds Maintenance 700 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-62.09 Building Repairs 1,000 0 0.00%

20-7-83-4-62.02 Water Line Repairs 15,000 2,575 17.17%

20-7-83-4-62.04 Asphalt Repair 5,000 0 0.00%

22,700 2,575 11.34%



Account Actual

Budget Actual % of Budget

DEBT

20-7-90-2-90.07 Jericho Rd Water principa 26,208 0 0.00% Billed 2 x per year

20-7-90-2-90.08 Jericho Rd Water Interest 7,470 0 0.00% Billed 2 x per year

20-7-90-5-90.01 RF3-302 Water Tank princ 37,705 37,705 100.00%

20-7-90-5-90.13 RF3-365 Bridge upper & Cr 9,865 9,865 100.00%

20-7-90-5-90.19 RF3-444 Bridge St Ctr pri 1,985 0 0.00%

20-7-90-5-93.02 RF3-335 East Main Princ 25,140 0 0.00%

108,373 47,570 43.89%

RESERVES

20-7-90-2-90.09 Distribution System Reser 20,000 0 0.00%

20-7-90-5-90.03 Short Term Capital Reserv 20,000 0 0.00%

20-7-90-5-93.01 Water Capital Reserve 10,000 0 0.00%

50,000 0 0.00%

TOTAL 387,796 84,976 21.91%
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                                                             WASTE WATER

Account Actual

Budget Actual % of Budget

WASTEWATER REVENUE

21-6-00-3-00.01 Wastewater User Revenue 394,010 94,156 23.90%

21-6-00-4-10.03 Hook on fees - Wastewater 1,000 0 0.00%

21-6-00-9-99.11 Misc Revenue Sewer 0 418 100.00% Scrap metal sold

21-6-01-4-11.10 Septage Revenue 500,000 152,813 30.56%

21-6-03-5-40.05 Net Interest Wastewater 25,000 6,304 25.22%

920,010 253,692 27.57%

WASTEWATER EXPENSES

PAYROLL

21-7-80-0-10.00 Salaries 210,237 40,685 19.35% Staffing changes

21-7-80-0-10.99 Overtime 14,000 3,073 21.95%

21-7-80-0-11.00 SS/Medicare Waste Water 17,275 3,189 18.46%

21-7-80-0-11.01 Child Care Contribution 987 167 16.93%

21-7-80-0-12.00 Municipal Retirement VMER 16,257 3,172 19.51%

21-7-80-0-15.00 Health/Dental Ins Waste W 65,534 17,294 26.39%

21-7-80-0-15.01 Health Insurance HSA 258 86 33.29%

21-7-80-0-15.06 Long Term Disability 1,180 351 29.77%

325,728 68,017 20.88%

STAFF RELATED

21-7-80-1-16.00 Uniforms - Sewer 1,000 205 20.53%

21-7-80-1-27.00 Training/Education/Licens 2,800 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-27.01 Traning - Safety 500 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-42.00 Association Dues 800 0 0.00%

21-7-82-3-16.00 Personal Protective Gear 750 36 4.79%

5,850 241 4.12%

ADMINISTRATIVE

21-7-80-1-26.01 Admin Support from Town 31,641 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-20.00 Office Supplies/Postage - 500 8 1.67%

21-7-80-1-22.00 Office Equipment 400 260 65.07%

21-7-80-1-22.01 Computer 750 10 1.27%

21-7-80-1-24.00 Advertising 400 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-29.00 Travel 700 27 3.92%

21-7-80-1-43.00 Legal 4,000 0 0.00%

21-7-82-3-41.00 Permits/Certs/License 1,000 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-48.00 General Insurance 17,775 4,026 22.65%

57,166 4,331 7.58%

SUPPLIES

21-7-82-3-66.00 Supplies - Consumables 2,000 87 4.37%

21-7-83-4-63.01 Supplies - Lab 2,000 348 17.40%

21-7-82-3-65.01 Biosolids Chemicals 70,000 13,028 18.61%

21-7-82-3-65.00 Wastewater Chemicals 17,510 0 0.00%

21-7-83-4-62.07 Meter Replacement Parts 0 218 100.00%

91,510 13,682 14.95%

UTILITIES

21-7-80-1-30.00 Telephone 3,800 583 15.34%

21-7-82-3-31.00 Heat 10,000 192 1.92%

21-7-82-2-32.01 Electricity Pump Station 1,250 286 22.85%

21-7-82-3-32.00 Electricity Plant 45,000 6,541 14.54%

21-7-82-3-34.00 Rubbish removal 5,500 1,417 25.77%

21-7-82-3-50.00 Gas  Oil  Diesel 1,800 284 15.80%

21-7-82-3-32.02 Water usage - Treatment p 32,000 0 0.00%

99,350 9,304 9.36%

CONTRACTED SERVICES

21-7-80-1-26.03 Audit 4,060 0 0.00%

21-7-80-1-22.02 Computer Support 4,000 1,278 31.96%

21-7-82-3-45.04 Contracted Operators 41,340 10,749 26.00%

21-7-82-3-45.01 Biosolids Testing 6,000 415 6.92%

21-7-82-3-45.00 Wastewater Testing 7,500 890 11.87%

21-7-83-4-62.10 Annual Meter Fee 1,910 0 0.00%

21-7-82-3-46.00 Engineering 500 0 0.00%

21-7-82-3-45.03 Biosolids disposal 140,000 10,330 7.38%

205,310 23,663 11.53%

EQUIPMENT

21-7-83-4-62.05 Equipment Purchase - Smal 700 0 0.00%

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

21-7-83-4-62.09 Building Maintenance 1,000 276 27.64%

21-7-82-3-52.00 Fleet maintenance 2,500 14 0.56%

21-7-83-4-62.08 Grounds Maintenance 300 0 0.00%

21-7-82-2-62.03 Pump Station Maintenance 1,800 0 0.00%

21-7-82-3-62.00 WWTF Repair 15,000 6,272 41.81% Filter Valves

21-7-82-3-62.01 Biosolids facility repair 15,000 9,767 65.11% P&P cleaned digester

21-7-82-3-62.02 Collection system repair 4,000 392 9.81%

39,600 16,721 42.23%



Account Actual

Budget Actual % of Budget

DEBT

21-7-90-2-90.14 Jericho Rd loan princip 4 20,592 0 0.00% Billed 2 x per year

21-7-90-2-90.16 Jericho Rd Loan Interest 5,869 0 0.00% Billed 2 x per year

21-7-90-2-90.06 AR1-058 7a Sanit Sewer 14,093 0 0.00% Billed 2 x per year

21-7-90-2-90.00 RF1-074 Phosphorus Intere 436 0 0.00%

21-7-90-2-90.01 RF1-101 planning principa 12,021 0 0.00%

21-7-90-2-90.02 RF1-074 Phosphorus princi 21,785 0 0.00%

74,796 0 0.00%

RESERVES

21-7-90-5-93.00 Wastewater Capital Reserv 10,000 8,250 82.50% Hoyle & Tanner 20 year study

21-7-90-5-93.04 Short Term (10yr) Reserve 10,000 0 0.00%

20,000 8,250 41.25%

UNBUDGETED EXPENSE

21-7-90-5-90.21 Flood Mitigation Pump Sta 0 10,206 100.00% Will be reimbursed

TOTAL 920,010 154,415 16.78%


